02-01-2006

1012 Rec'd PCT/PTC 2 0 JUL 2005

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) 02 - 01 - 2	2006 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2003)	:ET
(82(4) ((21) Pa(60 ())) (10)	
	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Nadine MOTHES; Margit FOCKE; Birgit LINHART; Maria-Theresa	Name: BIOMAY Produktions-und Handels-Aktiengeselleschaft
KRAUTH; Peter VALENT; Dietrich KRAFT; Rudolf VALENTA;	Internal Address:
<u> </u>	Street Address: <u>Lazarettgasse 19</u>
	City: Wien
	State:
	Country: Austria Zip:A-1090
	A Little and the second of address (as) attached 2 Ves V No.
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
U.S. National Phase Appln. of PCT/EP03/14507	
LLANDGRA 00000060 10542735	1
1	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name:Chalin Smith	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Aduless.	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Circuit Address B.O. Cow 2726	Enclosed
Street Address: P.U. Box 2/20	None required (government interest not affecting title)
	8. Payment Information
	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: VA Zip:22301	Expiration Date
Phone Number: <u>703-549-7691</u>	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: 703-549-7692	Authorized User Name
Email Address:_chalin@smithpatent.com	Authorized Oser Ivanie
9. Signature:	July 20, 2005
Signature	Date
CHALIN A SMITH Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover 5 sheet, attachments, and documents:
	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 1 03168 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas 1. Name of conveying party(ies) Nadine MOTHES; Margit FOCKE; Birgit LINHART; Maria-Theresa KRAUTH; Peter VALENT; Dietrich KRAFT; Rudolf VALENTA; Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) July 4, 6, and 12, 2005 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other 4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) U.S. National Phase Appln. of PCT/EP03/14507 LLANDGRA 0000060 10542735 40.00 0P Additional numbers att 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Chalin Smith Internal Address: Street Address: P.O. Box 2726 City: Alexandria State: VA Zip:22301 Phone Number: 703-549-7692 Email Address: chalin@smithpatent.com 9. Signature CHALIN A. SMITH

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas We.

Nadine MOTHES

Marie-Theresa KRAUTH

Sabine STUMVOLL

Peter VALENT

Margit FOCKE

Dietrich KRAFT

Birgit LINHART

Rudolf VALENTA

hereinafter referred to as "Applicants" have invented certain new and useful improvements in PROCESS FOR THE PREPARATION OF HYPOALLERGENIC MOSAIC ALLERGENS, the invention of which is described and claimed in PCT Application No. PCT/EP03/14507 filed on December 18, 2003 and designating the United States;

and

Whereas.

BIOMAY Produktions - und Handels- Aktiengeselleschaft Lazarettgasse 19 A-1090 Wien Austria

herein referred to as "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same:

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of _____, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, Applicants by this presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive rights to said invention in the United States and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States, We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issued said United States Patent to said Assignee, of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 6 day of 10 4 2005, at

(location).

Nadine MOTHES

Assignment of U.S. Patent Application Page 1 of 2

Executed this	day of (location).	, 2005, at
Emandadia G.		Sabine STUMVOLL
Executed this C.	day of	
		Margit FOCKE
Executed this 6.	_ day of <u>JULY</u> (location).	, 2005, at
Vienna		Bupit Lin Sort
Executed this	_ day of (location).	, 2005, at
		Maria-Theresa KRAUTH
Executed this	_ day of (location).	_, 2005, at
		Peter VALENT
Executed this	_ day of (location).	_, 2005, at
ייק		Dietrich KRAFT
Executed this 6.	_ day of	_, 2005, at
		RudolevallerTA

Assignment of U.S. Patent Application Page 2 of 2

Executed this	day of (location).	, 2005, at
	•	Sabine STUMVOLL
Executed this	day of (location).	, 2005, at
	-	Margit FOCKE
Executed this	day of (location).	, 2005, at
:	<u>-</u>	Birgit LINHART
Executed this	day of (location).	2005, at
	_	Marie-Theresa KRAUTH
Executed this	day of (location).	, 2005, at
1, YR) - O - O -	Peter VALENT
Executed this	day of(location).	Sr. dietrich Wraft
Executed this	day of (location).	District KRAFT , /
		Rudolf VALENTA

Assignment of U.S. Patent Application Page 2 of 2

Executed this	day of (location).	2005, at
		Sabine STUMVOLL
Executed this	day of (location).	, 2005, at
	·	Margit FOCKE
Executed this	day of (location).	, 2005, at
;	-	Birgit LINHART /
Executed this	day ofu (4	
Executed this	day of fully (location)	Marie Theresa KRAUTH, 2005, at
Executed this	day of (location).	Peter VALENT, 2005, at
		Dietrich KRAFT
Executed this	day of (location).	, 2005, at
		Rudolf VALENTA

Assignment of U.S. Patent Application Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 07/20/2005